

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW



Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

ORDER NO. DGHRD/AC-DC/195/2022 DATE:01.08.2022

The following transfer and posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders-

SI. No.	Batch / Emp. ID	Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.)	From	То
1	2013 / 4626	Niharika Lakha, DC	Customs (P) Commissionerate, Lucknow	CGST & CX, Division-II, Lucknow
2	2018/ 9030	A. N. Haqq, AC	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone [UOP]	
3	2016 / 8510	Rohit Kumar, DC	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone [CGST, Allahabad]	
4	2017 / 9273	Tushar Narayan, DC	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone [CGST, Lucknow]	Customs (P) Commissionerate, Lucknow
5	2017 / 9299	Vijay Singh, DC	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone [CGST, Kanpur]	
6*	2013/4637	Chanchal Kumar Tiwari	CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone [CGST, Audit Lucknow]	

^{* (}only for the remaining period of his tenure in Customs as he was prematurely repatriated from Customs).

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow and the Chief Commissioner, Custom(Prev.), Patna Zone, Patna.

Joint Commissioner

Date: 03.08.2022

C. No. GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: